subject conspiracy which began over 45-years ago and now coming to fruition.

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

Judge Evenson and her co-conspirators have perpetrated the felonies

specified herein, causing harm, damages and injuries as against:

1. Petitioner John B. Freitas (“Freitas”) and

2. California homeowners of more than fifteen-million (15,000,000)

residential dwellings (since 2000) in and around Alameda County, and

throughout the State of California.

The judges and their eo-conspirators:

a. defrauded Freitas and his family out of their residence otherwise known 
as 36549 Cedar Blvd., Newark, California (the “Subject Property”);

[...]

ownership and control of all real and personal property in the United States,

while amassing unimaginable wealth for the benefit of the participants in the

conspiracy.

In the United States, since the year 2000, John Freitas and other owners of

more than one-hundred-fifty-million (150,000,000) residential dwellings have

fallen victim to the tactics employed by the perpetrators of the conspiracy and its

substantive crimes outlined in this “Petitioner’ s Writ of Certiorari”.

The owners of approximately twenty-million (20,000,000) additional